
Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health 
Banomalipore, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN-700124 
Ph. No.: 033-2552-3129 E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com 

Government of West Bengal 

Memo. No. CMOH-N24PGs/NHM/ /33 
Corrigendum 

Date : 27/12/2023 

Notice Regarding Computer Test of Block Public Health Manager & Block Data Manager under XV FC Health Grant 
Ret: Memo No.CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec/9435, 21-11-2023, 6667, 22-08-2023 

it is hereby informed that the shortlisted candidates (enlisted in Annexure-A & Annexure-B Block Data Manager & 
Block Public Health Manager) for the post of Block Data Manager & Block Public Health Manager under XV FC, are 
requested to appear on 27/12/2023 at Office of the Chief Medical Officer of the Health, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, 
within mentioned time schedule along with below mentioned document mandatorily. 

1. Original documents of age identity Proof Madhyamik admit card, aadhar card/ voter card/Pan Card. 
2. Copy of online application form (1 Copy) 

Reporting Time, 1 Half 10.30 A.M 
Annexure-A: Block Data Manager (XV FC) 

Reporting Time, 2" Half 2,30 P.M 
Annexure-B: Block Public Health Manager (XV FC) 

Memo. No. CMOH-N24PGs/NHM/ 

Enclosure: List of candidates :( Annexure -A, Block Data Manager (XV FC)) 
(Annexure -B, Block Public Health Manager (XV FC) 

Venue: Office of the CMOH, 2"° Floor, Barasat Govt. Medical College & Hospital Campus, North 24 
Parganas. 

Copy forwarded for information &necessary action please to the: 
1)Additional District Magistrate, Barasat, North 24 Pargans 

NATIC 

Date: 2O12.23 

3-10) The Dy.CMOH-I, II, I|I, V, DMCHO,DPHNO,DTO,DNO,North 24 Parganas 
11)The Accounts Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas 

2)Karmadhakshya, Janasasthya ParibeshSathi Samiti, Zila Parisad, North 24 Parganas 

12) HR Cell, Dept. of H&FW, GoWB, Swasthya Bhawan 

EALTH 

13) IT Cell, Swasthya Bhawan is requested to publish in www.wbhealth.gov.in 

Chief Medical Öfficer gf Heal 
North 24 Parganas 

Date: 

14) DIO-NIC, North 24 Parganas is requested to publish in www.north24parganas.gov.in 
15) DSM, North 24 Parganas is requested to publish in www.north24parganashealth.org 16) Dealing Assistant, DPM 

Dy Chief Medica of Health-l 
North 24 Parganas 
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Application ID 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recuitment/12656 

Block Data Manager for Computer Test XV Finance 

CMOH-N24Pgs/ReCuitment/ 1 2679 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recuitment/12 760 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/12 796 

CMOH-N24 Pgs/Recruitment/12915 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/12963 

CMOH-N24 Pgs/Recruitment/12981 

CMOH-N24 Pgs/Recruitment/13002 

CMOH-N24 Pgs/Recruitment/13027 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13102 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13 104 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13222 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13955 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14149 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14323 

CMOH-N24 Pgs/Recruitment/14584 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14807 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/15200 

CMOH-N24 Pgs/Recruitment/15455 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/15720 

CMOH-N24 Pgs/Recruitment/15853 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/15884 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/15978 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/16420 

CMOH-N24 Pgs/Recruitment/12685 

DPM 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13025 

ANNEXURE-A 

Full Name 

MD ABDUL ALAMGIRALAMIN 

AL MAMUN 

MD IMRAN ISLAM 

RABIU HAOUE 

EMARUL HAQUE MONDAL 

Aftab Ali 

FIROJ MOLLA 

SUMAN MAITY 

PINKAR SARKAR 

RAJAT SARKAR 

BIJOY KANTHAL 

JOHIR UDDIN MONDAL 

BAPI MONDAL 

SUPARNA MANDOL 

MD TAHIR 

KRISHNO MONDAL 

RIPON BAIRAGI 

ABDUR RAHIM 

JENY MARIA TIRKEY 

SK HASIBULALI 

Nazibul Al Amin 

SOFIUR RAHAMAN MOLLA 

SK AKTAR 

KAMARUN NESA 

RAHIM MONDAL 

HASANUZZAMAN 

Father/ Husband/ Guardian's Name 

ABDUL HAMID MONDAL 

ABDULLAH 

EMADUL ISLAM 

NASIRUL HAQUE 

ESHARUL HAQUE MONDAL 

Asaf Ali 

AKKAJ MOLLA 

AMALESH MAITY 

BADAL SARKAR 

NILRATAN SARKAR 

LT. SHYAMAL CHANDRA KANTHAL 

YEASIN MONDAL 

RATNESWAR MONDAL 

SUKUMAR MANDOL 

SAHIDUL ISLAM 

PULIN MONDAL 

LATE RAMANI RANJAN BAIRAGI 

SARIFUDDIN SK 

ROBERT TIRKEY 

SK ASMAT ALI 

Nurul Amin 

KUTUB UDDIN MOLLA 

SK HASAN 

ROFIKUL ISLAM 

NOOR ISLAM MONDAL 

MD LIYAKAT ALI 

DY CMOH-1 

Date of Birth 

1992-02-26 

1994-01-10 

1992-03-05 

1997-07-25 

1999-08-20 

1996-11-09 

2001-12-25 

1993-04-20 

1995-09-14 

1998-02-18 

1988-11-19 

1993-04-25 

1985-10-02 

1998-12-11 

1997-02-07 

1997-06-15 

1989-09-22 

1997-06-10 

1988-02-14 

1987-05-25 

1997-12-04 

2001-06-19 

1996-06-12 

1996-05-04 

2000-08-27 

1983-10-22 

CMOH 



S. 

No. 

1 CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/12962 

Application ID 

2 CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13563 

Elligible List of Block Public Health Manager for Computer Test_XV Finance 

3 CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13773 

4 CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13887 

6 

5 CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14256 

8 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14322 

7 CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14978 

CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14806 

9 CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/16248 

DPM 

Annexure B 

Full Name 

SOUMODIP BARMAN 

Dr.Juthika Molla 

MD KISMAT SK 

BIPLAB BARI 

|SK BABUL HASSAN 

|LIPIKA MONDAL 

Dr. Selim Shaikh 

BHASWATI MONDAL 

DNO 

IMD SARUWAR JAHAN 

Father/ Husband/ Guardian's 
Name 

SANJIB BARMAN 

Baharul Amin Molla 

MD PIYAR BAKHSH 

HARISH CHANDRA BARI 

SK ALAUDDIN 

LATE NAREN CHANDRA MONDAL 

LATE KALIM UDDIN SHAIKH 

PRANOTOSH MONDAL 

MD ABDUL MALEK 

Dy cMOH-T 

Date of Birth 

1997-02-22 

1990-07-24 

1992-01-19 

1996-08-14 

1986-09-26 

1990-02-28 

1992-08-24 

1996-10-18 

1994-08-14 

CMOH 
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