

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Banomalipore, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN-700124 Ph. No.: 033-2552-3129 E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com



Memo. No. CMOH-N24PGs/NHM/ 10332

Date: 20-12-23

Corrigendum

Notice Regarding Computer Test of Block Public Health Manager & Block Data Manager under XV FC Health Grant Ref: Memo No.CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec/9435, 21-11-2023, 6667, 22-08-2023

It is hereby informed that the shortlisted candidates (enlisted in Annexure-A & Annexure-B Block Data Manager & Block Public Health Manager) for the post of Block Data Manager & Block Public Health Manager under XV FC, are requested to appear on 27/12/2023 at Office of the Chief Medical Officer of the Health, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, within mentioned time schedule along with below mentioned document mandatorily.

1. Original documents of age identity Proof Madhyamik admit card, aadhar card/ voter card/Pan Card.

2. Copy of online application form (1 Copy)

Date: 27/12/2023

Reporting Time, 1st Half 10.30 A.M

Annexure-A: Block Data Manager (XV FC)

Reporting Time, 2st Half 2.30 P.M

Annexure-B: Block Public Health Manager (XV FC)

Venue: Office of the CMOH, 2nd Floor, Barasat Govt. Medical College & Hospital Campus, North 24 Parganas.

Enclosure: List of candidates :(Annexure – A, Block Data Manager (XV FC)) (Annexure – B, Block Public Health Manager (XV FC)

> Chief Medical North 24 Parganas

Date:

Memo. No. CMOH-N24PGs/NHM/

Copy forwarded for information &necessary action please to the:

- 1)Additional District Magistrate, Barasat, North 24 Pargans
- 2) Karmadhakshya, Janasasthya ParibeshSathi Samiti, Zila Parisad, North 24 Parganas
- 3-10) The Dy.CMOH-I, II, III, V, DMCHO, DPHNO, DTO, DNO, North 24 Parganas
 - 11) The Accounts Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas
 - 12) HR Cell, Dept. of H&FW, GoWB, Swasthya Bhawan
 - 13) IT Cell, Swasthya Bhawan is requested to publish in www.wbhealth.gov.in
 - 14) DIO-NIC, North 24 Parganas is requested to publish in www.north24parganas.gov.in
 - 15) DSM, North 24 Parganas is requested to publish in www.north24parganashealth.org
 - 16) Dealing Assistant, DPM

Dy Chief Medical Offi

North 24 Parganas

ANNEXURE-A Block Data Manager for Computer Test_XV Finance							
1	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/12656	MD ABDUL ALAMGIR ALAMIN	ABDUL HAMID MONDAL	1992-02-26			
2	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/12679	AL MAMUN	ABDULLAH	1994-01-10			
3	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/12760	MD IMRAN ISLAM	EMADUL ISLAM	1992-03-05			
1	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/12796	RABIU! HAQUE	NASIRUL HAQUE	1997-07-25			
5	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/12915	EMARUL HAQUE MONDAL	ESHARUL HAQUE MONDAL	1999-08-20			
6	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/12963	Aftab Ali	Asaf Ali	1996-11-09			
7	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/12981	FIROJ MOLLA	AKKAJ MOLLA	2001-12-25			
8	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13002	SUMAN MAITY	AMALESH MAITY	1993-04-20			
9	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13027	PINKAR SARKAR	BADAL SARKAR	1995-09-14			
10	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13102	RAJAT SARKAR	NILRATAN SARKAR	1998-02-18			
11	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13104	BIJOY KANTHAL	LT. SHYAMAL CHANDRA KANTHAL	1988-11-19			
12	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13222	JOHIR UDDIN MONDAL	YEASIN MONDAL	1993-04-25			
13	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13955	BAPI MONDAL	RATNESWAR MONDAL	1985-10-02			
14	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14149	SUPARNA MANDOL	SUKUMAR MANDOL	1998-12-11			
15	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14323	MD TAHIR	SAHIDUL ISLAM	1997-02-07			
16	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14584	KRISHNO MONDAL	PULIN MONDAL	1997-06-15			
17	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14807	RIPON BAIRAGI	LATE RAMANI RANJAN BAIRAGI	1989-09-22			
18	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/15200	ABDUR RAHIM	SARIFUDDIN SK	1997-06-10			
19	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/15455	JENY MARIA TIRKEY	ROBERT TIRKEY	1988-02-14			
20	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/15720	SK HASIBULALI	SK ASMAT ALI	1987-05-25			
21	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/15853	Nazibul Al Amin	Nurul Amin	1997-12-04			
22	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/15884	SOFIUR RAHAMAN MOLLA	KUTUB UDDIN MOLLA	2001-06-19			
23	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/15978	SK AKTAR	SK HASAN	1996-06-12			
24	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/16420	KAMARUN NESA	ROFIKUL ISLAM	1996-05-04			
25	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/12685	RAHIM MONDAL	NOOR ISLAM MONDAL	2000-08-27			
26	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13025	HASANUZZAMAN	MD LIYAKAT ALI	1983-10-22			

DPM

DNO

DY CMOH-I

CMOH

Annexure B

Elligible List of Block Public Health Manager for Computer Test_XV Finance

Application ID	Full Name	Father/ Husband/ Guardian's Name	Date of Birth
CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/12962	SOUMODIP BARMAN	SANJIB BARMAN	1997-02-22
CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13563	Dr.Juthika Molla	Baharul Amin Molla	1990-07-24
CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13773	MD KISMAT SK	MD PIYAR BAKHSH	1992-01-19
CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13887	BIPLAB BARI	HARISH CHANDRA BARI	1996-08-14
	SK BABUI HASSAN	SK ALAUDDIN	1986-09-26
		LATE NAREN CHANDRA MONDAL	1990-02-28
			1992-08-24
			1996-10-18
8 CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14806	MD SARUWAR JAHAN	MD ABDUL MALEK	1994-08-14
	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/12962 CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13563 CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13773 CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13887 CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14256 CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14256 CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14322 7 CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14978	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/12962 SOUMODIP BARMAN CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13563 Dr.Juthika Molla CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13773 MD KISMAT SK CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13887 BIPLAB BARI CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14256 SK BABUL HASSAN CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14222 LIPIKA MONDAL 7 CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14978 Dr. Selim Shaikh 8 CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14806 BHASWATI MONDAL	CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13563 Dr.Juthika Molla Baharul Amin Molla CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13773 MD KISMAT SK MD PIYAR BAKHSH CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/13887 BIPLAB BARI HARISH CHANDRA BARI CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14256 SK BABUL HASSAN SK ALAUDDIN CMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14322 LIPIKA MONDAL LATE NAREN CHANDRA MONDAL TOMOH-N24Pgs/Recruitment/14378 Dr. Selim Shaikh LATE KALIM UDDIN SHAIKH BHASWATI MONDAL PRANOTOSH MONDAL